

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 943 of 2025

Alice Usha Rani Singh

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Dilip Kr. Prasad, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties

: Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr.SC-II

Ms. Nirupama, AC to Sr.SC-II

Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, Advocate

Through V.C.

05/ 10.12.2025 Mr. Manish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the opposite party-State submits that LPA is listed today, as such, some time may be granted either to produce the stay order from the Appellate Court or to comply the Writ Court's order subject to final outcome of the LPA.

2. Having regard to the aforesaid submission, list this case on 09.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

10th December, 2025

Kunal/-