

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 943 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mohit Mukul, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, A.C. to Sr.S.C.-II
Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate

06/Dated:-09.01.2026

At the request of the State counsel for filing compliance
report, list this case on 30.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

January 9, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded