

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 943 of 2025

Alice Usha Rani Singh

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohit Mukul, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Ashiwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC-II

Order No. 8/Dated: 16th April 2026

Learned counsel for the opposite parties fairly submits that a resolution has been issued recalling the punishment order. So far as monetary benefits are concerned, the documents are lying before the Treasury Officer and it will take some more time.

Having regard to the above, list this case on 08.05.2026 for compliance of the writ Court's order.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

16th April 2026
Amit