

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 943 of 2025

Alice Usha Rani Singh ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Mohit Mukul, Advocate
	: Mr. Shivam Anand Pathak, Adovate
For the State	: Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. S.C.-II

09/Dated: 1st July, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the monetary benefit has not been given yet.
2. Let the compliance affidavit be filed by the concerned opposite party in its letter and spirit.
3. List this case on 8th July, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

1st July, 2026

Samarth

Uploaded on 03.07.2026